

SB021\_J.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB21-021 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 39, line 18, strike "\$108,432" and
- 2 substitute "\$151,440".
- 3 Page 39, line 22, strike "\$14,418" and substitute "\$15,425".
- 4 Page 39, line 25, strike "\$17,000" and substitute "\$19,000".
- 5 Page 40, line 1, strike "\$60,000" and substitute "\$100,000".
- 6 Page 40, line 9, strike "\$60,000" and substitute "\$100,000".
- 7 Page 40, line 16, strike "\$21,503" and substitute "\$140,676".
- 8 Page 40, line 22, strike "\$6,251" and substitute "\$43,848".
- 9 Page 40, line 24, strike "0.1 FTE" and substitute "0.8 FTE".
- 10 Page 40, line 25, strike "\$15,252" and substitute "\$96,828".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*